
From: Carol Carman 
<district9@mtaonline.net>
Date: Mon, May 8, 2017 at 7>07 AM
Subject: Alert - Sutton's Jonesville Mine
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Hello District 9! Palmer to Glennallen, Delta 
Junction to Valdez and Whittier

Forwarded from Elizabeth Rauscher on 
behalf of our Representatve George 
Rauscher regarding the very serious 
issues at the Jonesville Mine in Sutton:

Now is the time to write the House Finance 
Chairman asking him to hear the Jonesville 
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bill.   Below is a sample letter you may use.
Please forward this to anyone you know 
who has interest in or concern about 
Jonesville recreation area - access, crowds, 
safety, etc.

Thank you,
Elizabeth
Subject: Sample Letter to Finance co-chair 
Neil Foster about HB6 Jonesville Public Use 
Area

House Finance Co-Chair Neil Foster,
 
I am writing to you today in support of HB 6  
- The Jonesville Public Use Area Bill. The 
impact this non-declared Public Use Area is 
presenting to the safety of the residents of 
Sutton is alarming.
 
In the past years homes have received 
bullet holes, people have been shot and 
killed, kids are getting hurt by 4 wheelers 
running over them while camping, fecal 



matter is everywhere, millions of spent lead 
bullets are laying everywhere possibly 
contaminating streams and water ways.
 
The state spent millions of dollars to create 
this Public Use Area and recklessly did not 
produce a management plan beforehand. 
We are begging the legislature to allow this 
simple declaration of a P.U.A. so the 
community can begin to work on a 
management plan.
 
How can “Selfie Bills” and “Naming a Ferry 
Bills” be more important than a bill that can 
stop so much destruction and actually save 
lives?
 
Respectfully submitted,
John or Jane Doe
(or whatever you think is important to write 
to them about)
Below are the names and email addresses 
of everyone on finance.
 



Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Paul.Seaton@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Les.Gara@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Jason.Grenn@akleg.gov
 
Rep.David.Guttenburg@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Dan.Ortiz@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg,gov
 
Rep.Lance.Pruitt@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov
 
Rep.Tammie.Wilson@akleg.gov

I hope you will write in support of this 
bill!
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Carol Carman
Chair, District 9 - ARP

Copyright © *2016-2017, All rights 
reserved.
Alaska Republican Party, District 9E

Our email address is:
district9@mtaonline.net

mailto:district9@mtaonline.net

